ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
    (ＲＥＶＩＳＩＯＮＳ)
ＴＹＰＥ
ＣＤＲＨ８Ｄ２８
 SYMBOL   DATE      ISSUE No.             REVISIONS                       CLIENT
NOTE：THIS SPECIFICATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE FOR
 IMPROVEMENT.IT IS REQUESTED THAT CONFIRMATION IS MADE WHEN ORDERING.
SPEC.NO.

NO. PART NO. STAMP
INDUCTANCE
［WITHIN］
※1
D.C.R. (mΩ)
MAX.(TYP.)
(at 20℃) ※2
DC SATURATION
CURRENT
(A)※3
TEMPERATURE
RISE
(A)※4
SUMIDA
CODE
1 CDRH8D28NP-2R5NC 2R5 2.5μH ± 30% 15.6(12) 4.50 6.40 -0034
2 CDRH8D28NP-3R3NC 3R3 3.3μH ± 30% 18.2(14) 4.00 6.00 -0035
3 CDRH8D28NP-4R7NC 4R7 4.7μH ± 30% 24.7(19) 3.40 4.50 -0036
4 CDRH8D28NP-7R3NC 7R3 7.3μH ± 30% 39.0(30) 2.80 3.40 -0037
5 CDRH8D28NP-1ØØNC 100 10 μH ± 30% 47.0(36) 2.50 3.20 -0038
6 CDRH8D28NP-15ØNC 150 15 μH ± 30% 69.0(53) 1.90 2.35 -0039
7 CDRH8D28NP-22ØNC 220 22 μH ± 30% 99.0(76) 1.60 1.85 -0040
8 CDRH8D28NP-33ØNC 330 33 μH ± 30% 156(120) 1.30 1.45 -0041
9 CDRH8D28NP-47ØNC 470 47 μH ± 30% 195(150) 1.15 1.30 -0042
10 CDRH8D28NP-68ØNC 680 68 μH ± 30% 286(220) 0.92 0.98 -0043
11 CDRH8D28NP-1Ø1NC 101 100 μH ± 30% 430(330) 0.75 0.80 -0044
※1 MEASURING FREQUENCY at 100kHz
  ※2 ( )TYPICAL VALUE.
  ※3 THE SATURATION CURRENT:THIS INDICATES THE VALUE OF CURRENT WHEN THE INDUCTANCE IS OVER 65％
OF THE NOMINAL VALUE.(Ta=20℃)
  ※4 THE TEMPERATURE RISE:THE ACTUAL VALUE OF D.C. CURRENT WHEN THE TEMPERATURE RISE IS △t=40℃
                (Ta=20℃).
3-3．ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Ⅱ(IN THE CASE OF BOX)
NO. PART NO. STAMP
INDUCTANCE
［WITHIN］
※1
D.C.R. (mΩ)
MAX.(TYP.)
(at 20℃) ※2
DC SATURATION
CURRENT
(A)※3
TEMPERATURE
RISE
(A)※4
SUMIDA
CODE
12 CDRH8D28NP-2R5NB 2R5 2.5μH ± 30% 15.6(12) 4.50 6.40 -0045
13 CDRH8D28NP-3R3NB 3R3 3.3μH ± 30% 18.2(14) 4.00 6.00 -0046
14 CDRH8D28NP-4R7NB 4R7 4.7μH ± 30% 24.7(19) 3.40 4.50 -0047
15 CDRH8D28NP-7R3NB 7R3 7.3μH ± 30% 39.0(30) 2.80 3.40 -0048
16 CDRH8D28NP-1ØØNB 100 10 μH ± 30% 47.0(36) 2.50 3.20 -0049
17 CDRH8D28NP-15ØNB 150 15 μH ± 30% 69.0(53) 1.90 2.35 -0050
18 CDRH8D28NP-22ØNB 220 22 μH ± 30% 99.0(76) 1.60 1.85 -0051
19 CDRH8D28NP-33ØNB 330 33 μH ± 30% 156(120) 1.30 1.45 -0052